BEYOND REAL ESTATE

PRESS RELEASE

Regulated information Embargo until 21.08.2020, 6 pm ANTWERP, 21 AUGUST 2020



Intervest Offices & Warehouses and Marco Hengst, chief investment officer, end the cooperation.

Intervest and Marco Hengst, chief investment officer, have because of a different view of the company's future development, decided by common consent to end their cooperation agreement as at 31 August 2020.

Gunther Gielen, chief executive officer, will temporally take over the responsibilities of Marco Hengst as from 31 August 2020.

Johan Buijs, member of the supervisory board, former ceo of NSI and member of the management of Werelhave, will assist him.

Intervest thanks Marco Hengst for the many years of cooperation and his contribution to the growth and the repositioning of the company, wishes him great success for his further professional career and remains open for a possible future cooperation under another form.

Intervest Offices & Warehouses nv, (hereinafter Intervest), is a public regulated real estate company (RREC) founded in 1996 of which the shares are listed on Euronext Brussels (INTO) as from 1999. Intervest invests in high-quality Belgian office buildings and logistics properties that are leased to first-class tenants. The properties in which Intervest invests, consist primarily of up-to-date buildings that are strategically located in the city centre and outside municipal centres. The offices of the real estate portfolio are situated in and around centre cities such as Antwerp, Mechelen, Brussels and Leuven; the logistics properties are located on the Antwerp - Brussels - Nivelles, Antwerp - Limburg - Liège, and Antwerp - Ghent - Lille axes and concentrated in the Netherlands on the Moerdijk - 's-Hertogenbosch - Nijmegen, Rotterdam - Gorinchem - Nijmegen and Bergen-op-zoom - Eindhoven - Venlo axes. Intervest distinguishes itself when leasing space by offering more than square metres only. The company goes beyond real estate by offering 'turn-key solutions' (a tailor-made global solution for and with the customer), extensive services provisioning, co-working and serviced offices.

For more information, please contact Intervest Offices & Warehouses nv, public regulated real estate company under Belgian Law, Gunther Gielen - ceo, T. + 32 3 287 67 87. https://www.intervest.be/en